GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF EXPENDITURE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2954

Answered on Friday the 3" August, 2018/Shraavana 12, 1940(SAKA)

Funds to States and their Progress

2954. SHRI TAMRADHWAJ SAHU
SHRI ASHOK MAHADEORAO NETE:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Governments have received grants-in-aid from the Union Government during the last three years and the current year; and

(b) if so, the details in this regard as on date, State-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE & SHIPPING

(a) Yes, Sir.

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(b) State-wise details of Grants—in-Aid released by the Ministry of Finance are provided in the Annexure-I attached.

In addition, State Governments have

received grants-in-aid from the Union Government through various other Centrally Sponsored Schemes(CSS)/transfers etc. for which year-wise details are given as under;

Component 2015-16 | 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 [upto June,
g e = 2018]
: 110023.27
Total [These figures are
Grants-in-aid. 322547.51 | 299040.81 | 398624.22 | unaudited/provisional]

State-wise details of Grants—in-aid released by the Department of Expenditure is given in tabular form at Annexure-I which is included in the figures of Total Grant-in-aid given above.
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Annexure-|

State-wise details of Grant -in -Aid released by the Ministry of Finance (which includes FFC recommended grants, NDRF, Excluded Areas Grants, Special Assistance and EAPs (Rs. in

.,
No. [Name of State 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19[upto July, 2018]

1 2 3 4 5 6
1|Andhra Pradesh 10218.60 10033.15 6974.58 1960.88
2| Arunachal Pradesh 122.33 222.19 190.52 27.00
3|Assam 3949.72 3191.03 2099.71 692.59
4|Bihar 4923.73 5297.16 9303.62 1.46
5|Chhattisgarh 1539.10 1569.97 1510.48 99.38
6|Goa 20.77 91.46 62.76 0.00
7|Gujarat 2080.45 4376.72 3166.85 388.75
8|Haryana 726.27 1444.13 1319.23 134.36
9|Himachal Pradesh 9064.11 9791.73 9688.65 2397.90
10{Jammu & Kashmir 11838.97 13870.77| 12133.38 3508.75
11|Jharkhand 1096.94 1601.30 1583.03 604.12
12|Karnataka 3485.07 5091.19 3645.74 210.31
13|Kerala 5213.40 4954.78 3346.79 401.54
14|Madhya Pradesh 4219.54 4953.45 512791 6.05
15|Maharashtra 5627.74 7510.61 6320.40 1512.71
16|Manipur 2210.83 2486.49 2606.27 538.21
17{Meghalaya 927.11 595.98 625.95 83.82
18|Mizoram 2220.89 2392.42 2642.31 693.66
19|{Nagaland 3265.63 3463.27 3976.74 1009.71
20|Orissa 2490.15 3187.73 2407.85 1208.60
21|Punjab 1017.90 1329.56 355.69 119.04
22|Rajasthan 4665.72 5013.03 4871.63 2369.63
23|Sikkim 260.50 595.89 127.60 89.14
24|Tamil Nadu 3980.82 5330.07 2306.61 295.54
25|Telangana 2127.21 2472.56 1675.94 763.54
26| Tripura 1524.05 1337.64 1502.61 266.94
27|Uttar Pradesh 8463.89 9547.92 9886.10 4467.25
28|Uttarakhand 1944.90 2622.89 2140.26 759.83
29| West Bengal 11466.22 6964.58 5617.90 225.87
Total 110692.58| 121389.67| 107417.10 24836.56

